City of Scanlon Planning Commission January 10, 2024 4:30 pm

Pursuant to call, and with due notice Mayor Ron Stigers called to order this meeting of the Planning Commission at 4:30 p.m. in the Scanlon Community Center on Wednesday, January 10, 2024.

Roll Call: Mayor–Ron Stigers, Scott Boedigheimer, Annette Bryant, Cody Grashorn, Mike Berthiaume, Marshall Johnson, Hilary Hedin and City Clerk, Jill Wartner.

Absent: Wendy Kidd **Citizen Present:** None

Ron reviewed Ordinance 232 – Floodplain Management Ordinance with the members of the Planning Commission, Marshall requested the City Clerk type up a summary of the Ordinance to be in the front of the Ordinance. Ron advised the Ordinance along with all the other information pertaining to the Floodplain Management will be filed in the City Clerk's office. Ordinance will be presented at the January City Council meeting for approval.

Motion to adjourn at 4:57 p.m. made by Scott Boedigheimer, second by Cody Grashorn. All in favor, motion carries.

.

Next City of Scanlon Planning Commission Meeting Wednesday, May 8, 2024 4:30 pm

		ATTEST
Ron Stigers, Mayor	Jill Wartner, City Clerk	